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図６．１　ＲＣ回路の過渡応答
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図６．２　ＲＬ回路の過渡応答

Ｖ 2
Ｖ 2 理論

Ｖ 1

時間ｔ [μs]

電
圧
Ｖ

[Ｖ
]



-0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5
0

1

2

3

4

5

6

図６．３　ＲＬＣ回路の過渡応答（過制動）
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図６．４　　ＲＬＣ回路の過渡応答（臨界制動）
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図６．５　ＲＬＣ回路の過渡応答（不足制動）
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